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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Air Force (IAF) conducts aerobatic shows every year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of accidents and deaths reported during the aerobatic shows / for the last three years and the current year along with the reasons for such accidents and deaths; and

(d) the preventive measures taken by the IAF in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): Indian Air Force (IAF) conducts Aerobatic shows on occasions of national importance including President Standard Presentation to units, biennial Aero-India show and Air Force Day Parade.

(c) & (d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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